

PS&E JOB NO : 05C506 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 007024 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2432  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 PRAIRIE CREEK TO MAYTOWN  
 MEDIAN BARRIER  
 05C506  
 PROJECT : IM-0052(192)  
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 10 2005  
 AWARDED ON : Aug 15 2005

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 PETERSEN BROTHERS, INC. CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 2008 EAST VALLEY HIGHWAY E 10780 SW CLUTTER RD  
 SHERWOOD OR 97140-9563  
 SUMNER WA 983909568 WILSONVILLE OR 970700347  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 651100 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 188245

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
PREPARATION								
1	MOBILIZATION							
		L.S.			-63.71 %			86.17 %
			33,140.90	12,025.55	-21,115.35	61,700.00	28,559.10	
2	REMOVING CONC. BARRIER 1040.0000	L.F.	5.0000	4.9500	-1.00 %	12.0000	140.00 %	
			5,200.00	5,148.00	-52.00	12,480.00	7,280.00	
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL 322.0000	L.F.	3.0000	2.8500	-5.00 %	4.0000	33.33 %	
			966.00	917.70	-48.30	1,288.00	322.00	
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 1.0000	EACH	200.0000	250.0000	25.00 %	500.0000	150.00 %	
			200.00	250.00	50.00	500.00	300.00	
GRADING								
5	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 135.0000	C.Y.	25.0000	16.0000	-36.00 %	65.0000	160.00 %	
			3,375.00	2,160.00	-1,215.00	8,775.00	5,400.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING								
6	ESC LEAD 6.0000	DAY	100.0000	150.0000	50.00 %	60.0000	-40.00 %	
			600.00	900.00	300.00	360.00	-240.00	
7	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND 300.0000	S.Y.	2.0000	2.1500	7.50 %	4.0000	100.00 %	
			600.00	645.00	45.00	1,200.00	600.00	
8	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00		
9	TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL (TESC) PLAN L.S.				-33.50 %		-50.00 %	
			1,000.00	665.00	-335.00	500.00	-500.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 05C506 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 007024 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2432  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 PRAIRIE CREEK TO MAYTOWN  
 MEDIAN BARRIER  
 05C506  
 PROJECT : IM-0052(192)  
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 10 2005  
 AWARDED ON : Aug 15 2005

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 PETERSEN BROTHERS, INC. CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 2008 EAST VALLEY HIGHWAY E 10780 SW CLUTTER RD  
 SHERWOOD OR 97140-9563  
 SUMNER WA 983909568 WILSONVILLE OR 970700347  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 651100 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 188245

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
10	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 462.5000	L.F.	15.0000 6,937.50	16.9000 7,816.25	12.67 % 878.75	24.0000 11,100.00	60.00 % 4,162.50	
11	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 1 4.0000	EACH	1,300.0000 5,200.00	1,250.0000 5,000.00	-3.85 % -200.00	1,900.0000 7,600.00	46.15 % 2,400.00	
12	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL 4.0000	EACH	1,800.0000 7,200.00	1,710.0000 6,840.00	-5.00 % -360.00	2,400.0000 9,600.00	33.33 % 2,400.00	
13	CABLE BARRIER 38745.0000	L.F.	7.0000 271,215.00	5.7000 220,846.50	-18.57 % -50,368.50	8.6000 333,207.00	22.86 % 61,992.00	
14	CABLE BARRIER TERMINAL 45.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 90,000.00	1,770.0000 79,650.00	-11.50 % -10,350.00	3,000.0000 135,000.00	50.00 % 45,000.00	
15	CABLE BARRIER TRANSITION TO W-BEAM TERMINAL 4.0000	EACH	3,000.0000 12,000.00	760.0000 3,040.00	-74.67 % -8,960.00	600.0000 2,400.00	-80.00 % -9,600.00	
16	TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR 1.0000	EACH	5,500.0000 5,500.00	2,450.0000 2,450.00	-55.45 % -3,050.00	3,500.0000 3,500.00	-36.36 % -2,000.00	
17	OPERATION OF TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR 60.0000	HR	40.0000 2,400.00	41.0000 2,460.00	2.50 % 60.00	65.0000 3,900.00	62.50 % 1,500.00	
18	REPAIR TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR EST.		3,700.00	3,700.00	0.00 %	3,700.00	0.00 %	
19	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 300.0000	HR	7.0000 2,100.00	2.0500 615.00	-70.71 % -1,485.00	3.5000 1,050.00	-50.00 % -1,050.00	
20	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 2.0000	EACH	3,900.0000 7,800.00	3,600.0000 7,200.00	-7.69 % -600.00	4,400.0000 8,800.00	12.82 % 1,000.00	
21	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 600.0000	HR	8.0000 4,800.00	2.4500 1,470.00	-69.38 % -3,330.00	6.0000 3,600.00	-25.00 % -1,200.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 05C506 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 007024 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2432  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 PRAIRIE CREEK TO MAYTOWN  
 MEDIAN BARRIER  
 05C506  
 PROJECT : IM-0052(192)  
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 10 2005  
 AWARDED ON : Aug 15 2005

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 PETERSEN BROTHERS, INC. CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 2008 EAST VALLEY HIGHWAY E 10780 SW CLUTTER RD  
 SHERWOOD OR 97140-9563  
 SUMNER WA 983909568 WILSONVILLE OR 970700347  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 651100 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 188245

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC							
22	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.					
			16,872.00	5,870.00	-65.21 %	5,500.00	-67.40 %
23	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR	HR	40.0000	37.8000	-5.50 %	45.0000	12.50 %
	80.0000		3,200.00	3,024.00	-176.00	3,600.00	400.00
24	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	L.S.					
			13,500.00	13,110.00	-2.89 %	7,000.00	-48.15 %
25	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A	S.F.	16.0000	17.0500	6.56 %	20.0000	25.00 %
	192.0000		3,072.00	3,273.60	201.60	3,840.00	768.00
OTHER ITEMS							
26	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.					
			5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %
27	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.					
			5.00	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %
28	MINOR CHANGE	CALC					
			-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %
29	SPCC PLAN	L.S.					
			1,000.00	650.00	-35.00 %	432.00	-56.80 %
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$507,582.40</u>	<u>\$395,730.60</u>	<u>-22.04%</u>	<u>\$636,636.00</u>	<u>25.43%</u>
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$507,582.40</u>	<u>\$395,730.60</u>	<u>-22.04%</u>	<u>\$636,636.00</u>	<u>25.43%</u>